PLW5630AGE Series
Product Datasheet
Bulb
Down
Light
Decorative
Light
Tube

Document number 295796 V1
August 2018
Order Codes
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tamb = +25°C unless otherwise stated.
Parameter Value Units
DC Forward Current IF 200 mA
Pulse Forward Current (tp≤100μs, Duty cycle=0.25) Ipulse 350 mA
Reverse Current [1] IR 10 μA
Reverse Voltage [1] VR [2] V
LED Junction Temperature [2] TJ 125 °C
Operating Temperature Topr -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 ~ +125 °C
Power Dissipation PD 500 mW
ESD Sensitivity (HBM) VB 2,000 V
Soldering Temperature
Reflow Soldering
TS
255~260°C/10~30sec -
Manual Soldering 350°C/3sec -
Notes [1] : LEDs are not designed to operate in reverse bias mode.
 [2] : Current derating must be applied to ensure that the maximum junction temperature is not
exceeded.
CCT /K
6500 PLW5630AGE65B5
5700 PLW5630AGE57B5
5000 PLW5630AGE50B5
4000 PLW5630AGE40B5
3500 PLW5630AGE35B5
3000 PLW5630AGE30B5
2700 PLW5630AGE27B5
Page 4 of 19
Document number 295796 V1
August 2018
General Characteristics